

GAHC010172522022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5567/2022

DIPALI KHERKATARY
W/O- SANJIB KUMAR BASUMATARY,
R/O- VILLAGE SIMLAJAR,
P.O- MOUTUPURI, PIN-781316,
DIST- BAKSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION

KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19
ASSAM

3:THE PRINCIPAL
B.H COLLEGE

P.O- HOWLY
BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN-781316

4:THE GOVERNING BODY
B.H COLLEGE

P.O- HOWLY
BARPETA
ASSAM

PIN-781316.
REP. BY ITS PRESIDEN

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P MAHANTA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HIGHER EDU

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

26-08-2022

Heard Mr. P. Mahanta, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mr. K. Gogoi, learned Standing Counsel, Higher Education Department, appears for Respondents No.1 and 2.

Petitioner to take steps for service of notice upon Respondents No.3 and 4 by registered post with A/D, within one week.

Respondents are allowed to file counter affidavits.

List this matter after four weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant